PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MiniGraphics, Inc.	01/14/2010
Freeport Miniature Folding Company, Inc., d/b/a Mini Graphics, Inc.	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vijuk Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	715 Church Road	
City:	Elmhurst	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5667210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28363/45249

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory E. Stanton

Total Attachments: 1 source=210_Asgt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") effective *nunc pro tunc* as of October 8, 2009, is by and between MiniGraphics, Inc. located at 140 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788, Freeport Miniature Folding Company, Inc., d/b/a Mini Graphics Inc., located at 45 St. John's Street, Freeport, New York 11520 (collectively, "Assignor") and Vijuk Equipment, Inc., located at 715 Church Road, Elmhurst, IL 60126 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patent Rights (as defined below) and the parties now desire for Assignee to be the sole owner of the Patent Rights.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to: (a) U.S. patent number 5,667,210 entitled "Folded Leaflet and Method and Apparatus for Making Same" filed on April 7, 1995 and issued on September 16, 1997, and to the inventions described therein; (b) all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto anywhere in the world, (c) all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; (d) patents issuing from any of the foregoing; and (e) and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof and supplementary protection certificates allowed on any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights") and the right to sue for and retain damages and other remedies available to Assignor regarding the Patent Rights, including for infringement, past, present or future, thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees without further consideration to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, documents, affidavits and the like required to effectuate this Assignment and the rights assigned hereunder, including to prepare, file, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Patent Rights, and continuously keep and maintain accurate and complete records of activities relating to the Patent Rights.

The parties execute and deliver this valid, enforceable and binding Assignment by their respective duly authorized signatories below.

	MiniGraphics, Inc., and Freeport Miniature Folding Company, Inc., d/b/a Mini Graphics, Inc.
,	Stephen W. DeLise, Jr., President FUEN HELDT Date
_	Stephen W. DeLise, Jr., President ELLEN HELDT Date Notary Public, State of New York STATE OF (Very York) No. 01HE5044510
	COUNTY OF ASSAU) SS. Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 30, 2011
	On this <u>day</u> of <u>Jan</u> , 2010, there appeared before me Stephen W. DeLise, Jr., known to me, who stated he signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.
	Motory Public
	Vijuk Equipment, Inc.
_	Joseph M. Vijuk, President Date
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS.
	COUNTY OF THE CO
	Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.
i	Motary Public ()
4	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGIE B ROTTINGER
7	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/31/2012

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0792